

McCormick

COMMISSION OF PUBLIC WORKS

Outdoor Lighting Service Agreement

- 1. There will be a \$100 installation fee should there not be an existing pole and/or security light.
- 2. Lights will be made available to the individual customer and will be located to best suit the customer's requirements.
- 3. The monthly rate is subject to 10% penalty if not paid by the due date shown on bill.
- 4. Service: The Commission of Public Works will replace burned out lamps and otherwise maintain the fixture during regular daytime working hours as soon as practical following notification by customer of the necessity.
- 5. Ownership and Liability: All facilities necessary for service under this agreement shall be owned and maintained by the Commission of Public Works, and the customer shall be liable for damage, destruction or alteration of the installation on the customer's property.
- 6. The customer shall pay the cost of relocation of lights for the customer's convenience.
- 7. The Service Agreement, when signed by the customer and by an authorized representative of the Commission of Public Works, shall become a contract under which the Utility Department agrees to furnish outdoor lighting service in accordance with the rates and regulations now in effect or which may be hereafter in effect.
- 8. It is further agreed that the Commission of Public Works reserves the right to discontinue service and is granted the right to remove its apparatus from the property of the customer in case of violation of any terms of said service regulations and rate schedules of this agreement.
- 9. The original term of this contract shall be two years from the date hereof and thereafter shall continue automatically on a monthly basis until terminated by either party on proper notice.
- 10. Should the customer decide to have the outdoor lighting removed before said original term expires, the customer agrees to pay the remaining monthly bills in the original term.

Outdoor Lighting Service Agreement

ACCOUNT NUMBER:	
NAME:	
LOCATION OF LIGHTS:	
NUMBER OF LIGHTS:	
I agree to the terms of the contract as stated on the Outdoor Lighting Service Agreement.	
Customer Signature:	Date:
To be completed by a McCormick Commission of Public Works employee only.	
DATE INSTALLED: SIGNATURE: _	